NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS PURSUANT TO THE MARKET ABUSE REGULATION ARTICLE 19

a)	Name	Elke Marlis Opitz	
2	Reason for the notifica		
a)	Position/status	This notification concerns Elke Marlis Opitz, who is closely associated to Jürgen Franz Opitz, who is a person discharging managerial responsibilities in Pyrum Innovations AG. The relevant person discharging managerial responsibilities is Jürgen Franz Opitz, who is Member of the supervisory board of Pyrum Innovations AG.	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	This is an initial notification.	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer of monitor		platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Burum Innovations AG	
a 1		Pyrum Innovations AG	
b)	LEI	39120067WWD5WF229E72	
b) 4	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eac	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions	
b)	LEI Details of the transacti	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions	
b) 4	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eac Description of the financia instrument, type of	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions	
b) 4 a) b)	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eacl Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares	
b) 4 a) b)	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eac Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument Identification code	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares DE000A2G8ZX8 Share Purchase Price(s)	have been conducted Volume(s)
b) 4 a) b)	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eac Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares DE000A2G8ZX8 Share Purchase	have been conducted
b) 4	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eac Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares DE000A2G8ZX8 Share Purchase Price(s) EUR 28.00	have been conducted Volume(s)
b) 4 a) b) c)	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) each Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s)	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares DE000A2G8ZX8 Share Purchase Price(s) EUR 28.00	have been conducted Volume(s)
b) 4 a) b) c)	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eacl Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares DE000A2G8ZX8 Share Purchase Price(s) EUR 28.00	have been conducted Volume(s)
b) 4 a) b) c)	LEI Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) eac Description of the financia instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information — Aggregated volume	39120067WWD5WF229E72 on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type h date; and (iv) each place where transactions al Shares DE000A2G8ZX8 Share Purchase Price(s) EUR 28.00 DUR 28.00	have been conducted Volume(s)